
8Version K – Population
Supervisory Districts - Population Deviation

Potential Districts
2020 Census 
Population

Deviation 
from 2020 
Average 
District 
(52,194)

Deviation 
Percentage

1 51828 -366 -0.70%
2 51719 -475 -0.91%
3 52049 -145 -0.28%
4 51406 -788 -1.51%
5 51792 -402 -0.77%
6 52810 616 1.18%
7 52592 398 0.76%
8 52608 414 0.79%
9 53305 1111 2.13%

10 51359 -835 -1.60%
11 53230 1036 1.98%
12 52785 591 1.13%
13 51195 -999 -1.91%
14 52660 466 0.89%
15 53058 864 1.66%
16 52422 228 0.44%
17 51153 -1041 -1.99%
18 51518 -676 -1.30%

Total 939489



9Version K – Population by Race/Ethnicity
Population by Race and Hispanic Ethnicity

Potential Districts

Non-Hispanic

HispanicWhite African American Asian
Other Race or Two 

or More Races
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

1 41137 79.4% 3587 6.9% 3433 6.6% 1243 2.4% 2,428 4.7%
2 11412 22.1% 33928 65.6% 2427 4.7% 1255 2.4% 2,697 5.2%
3 39298 75.5% 4274 8.2% 2980 5.7% 1632 3.1% 3,865 7.4%
4 33537 65.2% 2820 5.5% 3683 7.2% 1566 3.0% 9,800 19.1%
5 8646 16.7% 35873 69.3% 3576 6.9% 1166 2.3% 2,531 4.9%
6 42428 80.3% 4170 7.9% 2146 4.1% 1410 2.7% 2,656 5.0%
7 14540 27.6% 32136 61.1% 1842 3.5% 1331 2.5% 2,743 5.2%
8 39877 75.8% 2437 4.6% 1194 2.3% 1825 3.5% 7,275 13.8%
9 40683 76.3% 1975 3.7% 4619 8.7% 1292 2.4% 4,736 8.9%

10 12727 24.8% 30641 59.7% 3182 6.2% 1213 2.4% 3,596 7.0%
11 37648 70.7% 2523 4.7% 3218 6.0% 1571 3.0% 8,270 15.5%
12 9328 17.7% 4464 8.5% 2849 5.4% 1165 2.2% 34,979 66.3%
13 8287 16.2% 37715 73.7% 481 0.9% 1307 2.6% 3,405 6.7%
14 8203 15.6% 4068 7.7% 2373 4.5% 1073 2.0% 36,943 70.2%
15 22653 42.7% 13425 25.3% 3409 6.4% 1853 3.5% 11,718 22.1%
16 37008 70.6% 3935 7.5% 1680 3.2% 1980 3.8% 7,819 14.9%
17 39724 77.7% 3292 6.4% 2472 4.8% 1233 2.4% 4,432 8.7%
18 9384 18.2% 31979 62.1% 5913 11.5% 1118 2.2% 3,124 6.1%

Milwaukee County 456520 48.6% 253242 27.0% 51477 5.5% 25233 2.7% 153017 16.3%



10Version K – “White vs. All Others” Comparison
Comparison of White, Non-Hispanic Population to All Others

Potential Districts
White, Non-Hispanic All Other

Number Percent Number Percent
1 41137 79.4% 10691 20.6%
2 11412 22.1% 40307 77.9%
3 39298 75.5% 12751 24.5%
4 33537 65.2% 17869 34.8%
5 8646 16.7% 43146 83.3%
6 42428 80.3% 10382 19.7%
7 14540 27.6% 38052 72.4%
8 39877 75.8% 12731 24.2%
9 40683 76.3% 12622 23.7%

10 12727 24.8% 38632 75.2%
11 37648 70.7% 15582 29.3%
12 9328 17.7% 43457 82.3%
13 8287 16.2% 42908 83.8%
14 8203 15.6% 44457 84.4%
15 22653 42.7% 30405 57.3%
16 37008 70.6% 15414 29.4%
17 39724 77.7% 11429 22.3%
18 9384 18.2% 42134 81.8%

Totals 456520 482969



11Version K – 18+ Population by Race/Ethnicity
Voting Age Population by Race and Hispanic Ethnicity

Potential Districts

Non-Hispanic

Hispanic TotalWhite African American Asian
Other Race or Two 

or More Races
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

1 32678 81.6% 2649 6.6% 2359 5.9% 840 2.1% 1534 3.8% 40060 100.0%
2 10050 26.3% 23950 62.6% 1647 4.3% 868 2.3% 1714 4.5% 38229 100.0%
3 37594 77.0% 3713 7.6% 2746 5.6% 1442 3.0% 3323 6.8% 48818 100.0%
4 28881 71.0% 1738 4.3% 2340 5.8% 1185 2.9% 6518 16.0% 40662 100.0%
5 7614 20.9% 24179 66.3% 2346 6.4% 769 2.1% 1556 4.3% 36464 100.0%
6 34879 82.6% 2904 6.9% 1638 3.9% 1033 2.4% 1752 4.2% 42206 100.0%
7 12404 31.7% 22820 58.4% 1233 3.2% 895 2.3% 1726 4.4% 39078 100.0%
8 34246 80.4% 1477 3.5% 876 2.1% 1374 3.2% 4644 10.9% 42617 100.0%
9 32685 79.0% 1382 3.3% 3241 7.8% 960 2.3% 3124 7.5% 41392 100.0%

10 12308 31.3% 20979 53.3% 2481 6.3% 863 2.2% 2730 6.9% 39361 100.0%
11 31836 75.4% 1699 4.0% 2227 5.3% 1116 2.6% 5317 12.6% 42195 100.0%
12 8149 22.4% 2948 8.1% 1853 5.1% 845 2.3% 22563 62.1% 36358 100.0%
13 7571 20.3% 26044 70.0% 337 0.9% 957 2.6% 2297 6.2% 37206 100.0%
14 7108 19.9% 2573 7.2% 1379 3.9% 758 2.1% 23920 66.9% 35738 100.0%
15 19764 49.2% 9421 23.5% 2228 5.5% 1310 3.3% 7445 18.5% 40168 100.0%
16 31887 75.8% 2554 6.1% 1298 3.1% 1434 3.4% 4883 11.6% 42056 100.0%
17 33734 80.7% 2552 6.1% 1731 4.1% 914 2.2% 2856 6.8% 41787 100.0%
18 8423 23.4% 21307 59.1% 3695 10.2% 704 2.0% 1922 5.3% 36051 100.0%

Milwaukee County 391811 54.4% 174889 24.3% 35655 4.9% 18267 2.5% 99824 13.9% 720446 100.0%



12Version K – 18+ “White vs. All Others” Comparison
Voting Age Population Comparison of White, Non-Hispanic Population to All Others

Potential Districts
2020 Census 
Population

White, Non-Hispanic All Other

Number Percent Number Percent
1 40060 32678 81.6% 7382 18.4%
2 38229 10050 26.3% 28179 73.7%
3 48818 37594 77.0% 11224 23.0%
4 40662 28881 71.0% 11781 29.0%
5 36464 7614 20.9% 28850 79.1%
6 42206 34879 82.6% 7327 17.4%
7 39078 12404 31.7% 26674 68.3%
8 42617 34246 80.4% 8371 19.6%
9 41392 32685 79.0% 8707 21.0%

10 39361 12308 31.3% 27053 68.7%
11 42195 31836 75.4% 10359 24.6%
12 36358 8149 22.4% 28209 77.6%
13 37206 7571 20.3% 29635 79.7%
14 35738 7108 19.9% 28630 80.1%
15 40168 19764 49.2% 20404 50.8%
16 42056 31887 75.8% 10169 24.2%
17 41787 33734 80.7% 8053 19.3%
18 36051 8423 23.4% 27628 76.6%

Totals 720446 391811 328635
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VRA – Discussion Points
• 9 White, Non-Hispanic Districts
• 6 African-American Districts
• 2 Hispanic Districts
• 1 District at 42.7% White, Non-Hispanic (District 15)
• Voting Age Population shows strong racial or ethnicity minority groups 

proportions
Municipal Boundaries
• Glendale, Greenfield, Franklin, Milwaukee, Wauwatosa and West Allis have 

multiple districts
Equal Population – +/-2%
Compactness – generally compact
Incumbency – 2 “empty” districts, 2 districts with multiple 

incumbents

Version K - Summary


